

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

***NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.455 OF 2017
IN
COMM.SUIT (L) NO.400 of 2017***

Kapila Infrastructure Limited ... Plaintiff
vs
S.S.Developers &ors ... Defendants

Ms.Jenifer Michel I.b Mr.D.H.Shah for Plaintiff
Mentioned not on Board.

**CORAM: K.K. TATED, J.
DATED : AUGUST 14, 2017**

P.C.

1. Advocate for the Plaintiff has filed a praecipe dated 14.8.2017 for placing the matter on Board on 16.8.2017 as the regular Court is not available on the ground that the Defendants have obtained a Consent Decree in a Suit without making them as a party and they are going to act on the said Consent Decree.

2. Considering these facts, I do not find any urgency in the matter.

3. The Plaintiff to move the matter before the regular Court.

(K.K. TATED, J)