

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.679 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.769 OF 2017**

Kapila Infrastructure Limited .. Plaintiff
Vs.
S.S.Developers and ors. .. Defendants

Ms. Jennifer Michel a/w Animesh Singh I/b. Dhiren H. Shah for the plaintiff.
Mr. Hare Krishna Mishra I/b. Law Global for defendant nos.1, 2 and 3.
Mr. Nikhil Waje a/w Tejas Luniya I/b. Ms/ Thodur Law Associates for
defendant no.7.
Ms. Sneha Phene a/w Priyanka Pol I/b. Little & Co. for defendant no.19.
Navnesha Krishnan T. for defendant no.22.

**CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.
DATED : 21ST AUGUST, 2019.**

P.C. :

1. All the defendants against whom service have not been effected, service to be completed within four weeks from today, failing which motion will stand dismissed against unserved defendants.
2. Replies, if any, to be filed within four weeks from today.
3. Rejoinder to be filed within four weeks thereafter.
4. Stand over as per CMIS.

(A.K.MENON, J.)

wadhwa