

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 679 OF 2017

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 769 OF 2017

Kapila Infrastructure Limited ... Applicants/Plaintiffs

vs.

S. S. Developers and Ors. ... Defendant

Ms. Jennifer Michael a/w. Mr. Animesh Singh i/b. Dhiren H. Shah for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 18th SEPTEMBER, 2019

P.C.

Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.

1. On behalf of the plaintiff it is submitted that some of the defendants cannot be served because they are not available despite three attempts being made. She seeks leave to file application for substituted service. Leave granted. Application to be filed within two weeks.

2. Time is accordingly extended to serve the motion by a period of six weeks from today failing which motion will stand dismissed. No further application will be entertained for extension of time.

(A.K. MENON, J.)