

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1973 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 769 OF 2017

S S Developers ...Applicant/Plaintiff
Versus
Kapila Infrastructure Ltd & Ors. ...Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1980 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1130 OF 2025
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 679 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1263 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1181 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 769 OF 2017

Adv. Jennifar a/w Mr. Sumeet Tirthani i/b Dhiren Shah, for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Sumeet Upadhyay i/b Law Global, for Defendant No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Agnel Carneiro i/b Mulla & Mulla & CBC, for Defendant Nos. 15 & 16.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. A request for time was made on the ground that the arguing counsel for Defendant Nos. 1 to 3 is not available.

2. Stand over to **24th March 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]