

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1973 OF 2025

S S DevelopersPETITIONER

V/S

Kapila Infrastructure LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1130 OF 2025

In

Commercial Suit 769 OF 2017

Kapila Infrastructure LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

S.s. DevelopersRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1263 OF 2020

In

Commercial Suit 769 OF 2017

Kapila Infrastructure LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

.....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1980 OF 2025

In

Commercial Suit 769 OF 2017

Ajay Kumar GargPETITIONER

V/S
Kapila Infra Stture LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 769 OF 2017

Kapila Infrastructure LimitedPETITIONER

V/S
S. S. Developers And 18 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 679 OF 2017
In
Commercial Suit 769 OF 2017

Kapila Infrastructure LimitedPETITIONER

V/S
S. S. Developers And 18 Ors.RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 09/04/2026 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)